

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: A2021-136

Type:AppointmentStatus:ApprovedFile created:7/21/2021In control:City Council

Final action: 9/14/2021

Title: Reappointment of Laura L. Flores as member of Chicago Plan Commission

Sponsors: Lightfoot, Lori E.
Indexes: APPOINTMENTS
Attachments: 1. A2021-136.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/14/2021	1	City Council	Approved	Pass
9/14/2021		City Council	Approved	Pass
9/8/2021	1	Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards	Recommended to Pass	
7/21/2021	1	City Council	Referred	

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITV OF CHICAGO

LORI E. LIGHTFOOT

MAYOR

J ulv 21, 2021

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Ladies and Gentlemen:

1 have reappointed Laura L. Flores as a member of the Chicago Plan Commission for a term effective immediately and expiring January 25, 2025.

Your favorable consideration of this appointment will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

F	ile	#:	A202	1-136	, Vers	ion:	1
---	-----	----	------	-------	--------	------	---

Department of Law CITY OF CHICAGO

August 3. 2021

T homas Tunney Chairman, Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards

Dear Chairman Tunney:

Please accept the attached replacement transmittal letter regarding the appointment of Laura L. Flores as a member of the Chicago Plan Commission referred to your committee on July 21, 2021. The sole purpose and effect of the attached replacement letter is to make a minor correction by removing the word "ordinance" and replacing il with the word "appointment."

Thank you for your consideration.

Very truly yours.

Redeatu Kassa

!2J NORTH LASALUr. STRKKT. ROOM <;(>(>, C HI 0 A 0 (.). ILLINOIS fi()(i()2